MEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION | QI ‘ IIEM| NUMBER DESCRIFTION Q.
1 (02522210 |POPRIVET 1/8X 1/8 2 13 |E70-00¢1-HD |EXCHANGE FO-SERES 1557 TUBE ASEY o
2 (26101005 | NAME PLATE PRIVATE LABEL | 1 | 14 |EPEMS-0015 | GLIN/HOSE/TP ASSY (PEM P-300) -
& |B70-0002 HEAT CHAMBER ASS'Y - LI 15 |[F70-0305AH |ELEC ASSY P450-HE VAC SWITCH IN SOLN 1
4 _|C700629-1 |PUMP ASSY PASO-HE 501800 [ 11 16 710089 |SCHEMATIC PANEL PADD PEM NG/LP 1
5 |D70-0027  |DRIVE ASSY P450 5@1800 411 17 [F71-0040BH _|SCHEMATIC BOX P450-HE VAC SWITCH INSOIN | 1
6 |E70-0002 JACKET OUTLET/COIL INLET ASS'Y 1 | 18 |G70-0001 BURNER ASSY 1
7 |E70-00042 |FLOAT TANK PLUMBING ASS'Y | | 19 |G700002 |Ex+iaUST ASSYY - 1
8 |E70-0005-2 | JACKET INLET ASSY 1 20 |I700001  |DECALASSY 1
9 |E70-0035A |\WATER INLET ASS'Y P40 IN SOLN 1 [ 21 1700001  |PACKAGING ASS'Y 1
10 |E70-0036-1  UNLOADER ASSY P450-HE CLUTCH 1 2 k700001 |DVDKT/OPERATONANDREF ==
11 |E70-0037 'BETA PUMP ASSY | 23 "7°'°°°9C__Ef_|:ar_§_ﬂ_hb' TR & HIFGE 1o, BL0E, 465 I
12 [E700088  |COIL OUTLET ASSYY 1

|DESCRIPTION:
PA50-HE NG CAT DAMPER
IN SOLN

DESCRIPTION 2
) 440V 3PH 7.5HF CLUTCH
R Y. HWEIGN

L '
&/10ranee APEM71-0005EH

T



L
)

(

ADDED 1903-4

| ECR-2015-24

3/10/15

LG

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE

BY

|\ERAEH BT
g

CIATE

Freaon |

[DESCRIFTION;
HEAT CHAMBER ASSY

[DESCRIPTION 2:
CR NG 27"

AW #:

B70-0002

EHEEE

EM| NUMBER | DESCRIFTION Qry.
1 [02-101600  |SCREW 1/4™14 x3/4" KWIK 4
2 (02501202  |WASHER 5/16" STAR 4
3 19034 VINYL EDGING: 3/8" 2

| 4 [B0100S0  |WRAPPER 27' W/ CWWRAP 1
5 [001-0257  |COIL-8WRAP GAS SCH 80 1
4 |k01-0048 INSUL KIT GAS 27" ASSY 1



PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

HO1-0014 STACK HEAD RING 18/10
HO1-0021 C.W. WRAP, TOP 27" GAS

1
i
HO1-0022  |C.W.W.BOTIOM 27/30 GAS | |
HO1-0028 | COLD WATER OUTLET PACKING | 1

— 17.625
~—2) ¢
s x
¢ 18,000
4,000 TEM 1
* ITEM 4
A
9.000 [
- 54.000 -
ITEM 2

[ 2.000
!

I

= 54.000 -
ITEM 3
DESCRIPTION:
INSUL KﬁNGAS 27
A CONVERTED TO SOLIDWORKS 3/23/2011 | BH ASSY
: DESCRIPTION 2;
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY | _
HESE— e i ~—— DH 2/238/2000 DRAW #:
REVISIONS I C SHEET1 OF 1 K01-0048




ITEM| NUMBER

DESCRIFTION

101-101403

BUSH: 1/2x 1/4 HEX GALY

01-1461303

TEE, 1/2" STEEL, ZINC

D1-221424

CONNECTOR; 3/8" JIC X 3/8" MPT

01-231207

PLUG, 3/8", ALLEN HEAD, ZINC

01-231301

PLUG, 1/2., 5@ HEAD, ZINC

01-261405-1

NIPPLE 1/4"%3" ORFICE

01-281003

NIPPLE, CLOSE, 1/2', ZINC

O 00O AW N —

01-411401

HOSE BARE 1/2 X 3/8 X 90

02-121200

HEX CAP SCREW: 5/16-18x 1

;dnd4__ndﬁ

ORIFICE

DRILL ORIFICETO 21/64"
328" DIAMETER

10
11

02-191010

HEX CAP SCREW

L

02-301200

16/16-18 ZINC SERRATED NUT

L 12

03-192000

CONNECTOR "K" ST BLACK

13

04-101320

JETTER VAC SWITCH 1/4"

14

08-120921

SHAFT PROTECTOR 3CP1120

15

08-121157

PULLEY KEY

16

08-129400

PUMP: CAT 5CP3120 |

E01-0003-3J

HOSE BARB ORFICE 90 DEG 1/2" X 5/8" BRASS |

@

oo

PUMP STAND |

_._._._._.l_-.a‘g;

[DESCRIPTION;
PUMP ASSY P450-HE
581800

®

'DESCRIPTION 2:
' 7.5HP 3PH CAT CLUTCH
prawi | VAC SWITCH
|t EH GHAW ¥
03(12/2081 . C70-0029-1

SeIEET |



02-131200 |CAP SCREW:3/8"16x1"

02-301300 |3/8 NUT SERRATED

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QAL
|4
4
2

07-123700 |V BELY AX37
07-233900 | PULLEY V., 2AK39H

07-301400 |[BUSHING Hx11/8"

E01-0368-2 | T-BELT TIGHTENER BO1-0648

|~ (on|tn | N —

1
1
09-112008 #57R: 7.5HP 3 PH 3450 RPM 1
1
1

E04-0373-1 | CAT CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

'1.

il
-

DESCRIFTICHNE
| DRIVE ASSY P450 581800
| A 07-123700 WAS 07-123600 | | 124013 | 16
; 1 1 iDISCI!IP'I'ION 2
| REV, DESCRIPTION | ECR/ECN | DATE | BY | ... |75HP3PH CATCLUTCH
REVISIONS AT ;l:lijl'w (R

| | FiE01E | D70-0027
| AEH T OF



TEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
| 1 [02121216 |CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16’X18X 51/2| 1

W N —

BO1-0668 8" BELT TIGHTENER BRACKET

1
02-301200 |5/16-18 ZINC SERRATEDNUT | 1
1

DESCRIPTION:
T-BELT TIGHTENER BO1-0658

DESCRIPFTION 2:

' NS tingnz DRAW

SHEET 1 OF 1 E01-03468-2

REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE [ BY —‘ FARRAGE BOLT &/ ¢'x 18 x5 1/2
REVISIONS ‘



EM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 Ho7-161001 |STEH ASSEMELY VE T
"2 [07-161017 |CLUTCHPLATE 1
| 3 |B04-3337 |CLUTCH WASHER 1

K07-161001 WAS 07-161001

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

#=

DATE

|
| 1/30/2014

HS

BY

REVISIONS

RS H Y.

DL
NS n2/07/11
B sHeEmioFt

DESCRIPTION:
CAT CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION 2:
24V

DRAW #:
E04-0373-1



| ITEM | NUMBER Qry.

1 ' CLUTCH COIL 24V ! 1
CLLTCH T GRSOVE TTW
2 [ ZhAnd : 1

"~ FROM PART # 07-161000

DESCRIFTION;
CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 2
GROOVE 24V 20MM

DESCRIPTION 2

CRwR T
ST M THAW &
2/3317014 1-07-161001

nHELT CiF T



_|TEM NUMBER | DESCRIPTION JQTY.
1 |[01-111313 [ELBOW: 1/2" JIC X 1/2" MPT 1
| 2 [01-111314 ELBOVY:'I_/2" .!C X_]/2" FPT i
3 01-281604 ._NIPPLE, HD, 1/2 X 4" ZINC 1
4 111-132202 |3/8 HOSE: IMPACA4000 - 22" 1
@ —
x\\ )
\_'hai\l
P O)
/
P
l A
#_F,,.rr"_'t\‘_]_j
(5
DESCRIPTION:
JACKET OUTLET/
dedchPftil hASS™Y
REV, DESCRIPTION | EcR/ECN DATE | BY |
' ' "BH 9/oro0n; DRAWS:
REVISIONS S cemiop | E70-0002



TO DRAIN ON
EXCHANGE-__ =)

TODRAINON
EXHAUST FAN -~ i

DESCRIPTION

01-231203

01-281005

PLUG, 3/8", SQ HEAD, ZINC

NIPPLE, PLASTIC 1/2 X 1/2

01-411600

HOSE BARB. 1/2" NPT X 5/8"

01-411605

01-411606

HOSE BARB 1/2 FNPT X 5/8"

HOSE BARE 172 MPT X 5/8BARE

| 01-451202

CLAMP: QOETIKER 1" 286ZP

02-101400

|SCREW, TEKS #10-16 X 3/4"

i~ ~|ﬂ——iﬁ

02-111411

|CARRIAGE BOLT 1/4*20-3/4

wom-uo-u-.r-wnl—-E

o

02-301100
03-191005

NUT, HEX: 1/4-20, SERRATED

|CONDUIT, LOCKING NUT 1/2°

—_

05-121500

S5 SCREEN 1/2" 20 MESH

ale

056-171400
1903-6

FLOAT VALVE, NYLON 1/2"

| VINYL EDGING: 3/8"

2207-15

HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE

2207-24

HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE

2207-28

HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE

2207-38

HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE

B70-0038

FLOAT TANKI WELDMENT

B70-0042

FLOAT TANK DIVERTER

B70-0273

- REMOVED GROMMETS; ADDED HOSE BARBS & CONDUNT NUTS; CORRECTED HOSES | '
b AND VINYL EDGE LENGTHS 2/26/2018 |
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY
REVISIONS

|71 FLOAT TANK SPLASH GUARD

—'—'—'—'—'—-—'—'—'—'ML-Lnlul

~TO OUTON
" EXCHANGE

DETAIL A *
SCALE1:4

__-TO PUMP

[DESTRIPTION:

FI.OAT TANK PLUMBING

[DESCRIPTION 2
| PEM

Dfkwk Er:

= BRI
Irasrans_ E70-0004-2



DESCRIPTION QY.

TEM| NUMBER
1 [01-111213  |ELBOW: 3/8" JIC X 1/2" FPT 1
| 2 |01-131304  ELBOW, ST.H.D 1/2X 90 1
3 [01-221421 |CONNECTOR:3/8" JICX 1/2'MPT | 2
s | 4 |01-281604  NIPPLE, HD, 1/2X 4'ZINC | 1
i | 5 11131101 |3/8 HOSE: IMPAC4000-11" | 1
ETN

—MOUNT ON EACH
| SIDE OF COUPLING
| WELDED TO CHAMBER
| BASEPLATE

(3)
S
@
g - BESCRIPHION:
c 45° WAS 15° 11915 | LG JACKET INLET ASS'Y
B 11-131101 WAS 11-131301 2/5/15 LG
_ 71 SERIES
! DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY  [WRR -
i AaW
REVISIONS " ianrant E70-0005-2
EHELT oF



{IEM | NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qny.
1 01-103001 |WEATHER HEAD: 1/2" BRASS 1
2 01-281403|NIPPLE, 1/2° X 3", SCH 40 1
3 01-401000 GRDN HSE ADPTR NUT 3/4" i 1
| 4  |01-401010/ GARDEN HOSE ADAP, SWV 1/2 1
5 01-401020, 1403E WASHER, 374" GHT 1
é 01-411400| HOSE BARB, 1/2" NPT X 5/8" 1
7 01-451202| CLAMP: OETIKER 1" 2567 2
8 03-191005 CONDUIT, LOCKING NUT 1/2* 1
[ 03192520 HEYCO CONN. 3200 1/2 2
10 05131404 ,?LE'I:[.IE'-*J?."‘:F:. VALVE JAV{ALT 1
11 |2120-18  |SPLTLOOM 3/8" FOLY 1
12 |7207.1%  |H{OSE 5/8° MULTI PURPOSE 1

DESCAFTION:
WATER INLET ASS'Y P400 IN
SOLN

DESCRIPTION 2:

SEARACHY.
<

AT LT
1A E70-0035A

SEE 1 O



REV.

01-111211

ELBOW: 3/8" JIC X 3/8" MPT

“[o1-161204

TEE, 3/8" HD. ZINC, STEEL

“|01-271004

NIPPLE, CLOSE, 3/8", SCH 80, ZINC

01-271104

NIPPLE, HD, 3/8"X 1 1/2°ZINC

01-411409

|HOSEBARB 3/8 MNPT X 3/8 90 DEG

01-451006

|CLAMP: CETIKER

|02-121500

CAPSCREW 5/18™~18x 1 3/4 ZIINC

02-3012C0

§/16-18 ZINC SERRATED NUT

05-111315

RELIEF VALVE ORANGE 3000 PSI

05-187700

UNLOADER: AR VRT3-250PSé

:5‘~om\|o~mh|mn|—-

11-131301

3/8 HOSE: IMPAC4000 - 13"

X

11-132002

|3/8 HOSE: 3/8" JIC x 3/8" JIC

—
w

2204-24

|HOSE:; 3/8™ MULT| PURPOSE

»

2211-28

|HOSE: 1/4" POLY BRAID

=

104-0074-1

|[MANIFOLD BLOCK 3/8"

i 1

DELCAIFTIOMN:
UNLOADER ASSY P450-HE
CLUTCH

DESCRIPTION 2:
RECONFIGURED PER PASO BIALD /3/2021 [T — {(VAC SWITCH ON PUMP)
DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE P S T11 "
REVISIONS 301 E70-0036-1

IHEET |

fald



02-100409 18/32 X 3/4" SCREW

02-301013 |8-32" NUT

08-310000 | PUMP PERISTAL TIC 230V 1/4" LINE

08-310001 |PUMP BRACKET

2247-120 |HOSE: TUBING 3/14"

O (O | D K=

2247-48  |HOSE: TUBING 3/14"

| A ADDED 1 BETA PUMP & HOSES AND MOUNTING RAIL 6/3/2021 BH i
| REw. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY e &
= REVISIONS SN7012

DESCRIPTION:

BETA PUMP ASSY
[DESCRIPTION 2:
| P50

AW 8
C E70-0087

T



TEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 |01-161304 [TEE, H.D. 1/2" PLATED I
2 01-111313 |ELBOW: 1/2" JIC X 1/2" MPT L
3 01-282004 |NIPPLE, 1/2"X 6", SCH 80, ZINC 1
4 |11-133702 |3/8 HOSE: IMPAC4000 - 37" 1
__/i_\\l
/f 3/
/
O
\
-f____,_,ﬂ-’_'..h_/
_z
I ;
DESCRIPTION:
COIL OUTLET ASS'Y
DESCRIPTION 2:
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY | PEM (P400)
NS 1¢/1412 DRAWE:
REVEIONS ' semior E70-0038




01-161303  [TEE, 1/2" $TEEL, ZINC 12 |2207-10P5  |HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE

N —

_|01-411600  [HOSE BARB, 1/2" NPT X 5/8" 13 220712 HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE

01-411606  |HOSE BARB 1/2 MPT X 5/8 BARB 14 |2207-13 HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIFTION | QY. ITEM| NUMBER | DESCRIPTION an.
2
3
2
2
8

01-411613  [HOSE BARB 1/2 MPT X 5/8 X %0 DEG | 15 |2207-4P5 HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE |

01451202 |CLAMP: OETIKER 1" 2562P 16 26000010 | WARHING DECAL
loz-101402 | SCREW, TEKS S5 #10-16 3/4" 17 |B70-0082  [RADIAIGE STACK LiFT STRAF

—
w

i [T -1 18 |B700386 | EXHAUST END CAP WELDT 4" SST TUBE

|02-101700  |MACH SCREW, #10-32x 3/4° |
| 19 |B70-0389  |FULL CONDENSATION PAN WELD'T, ST TUBE

02-301004 (HEX BLT #10-32 NYLOC
20 [B70-0374 |END CAP, EXCHANGE SST TUBE

|08-191005 | CONDUIT, LOCKING NUT 1/2" |
1910-10P1875 | SEAL: RUBBER 1/16" X 1/2" X 10 3/14" 2] |B70-0395-HD |CORE RADIATOR ASSEMBLY. NO RIVNUTS

NiaiNNN

:.'3|~om'~||o-cntcp

19108 SEAL: RUBBER 1/14"X 1/2'X 8" | 22 [B70-0397 |EXCHANGE LID

23 |H70-0009  |INSULATION STACK RING

'DESCRIFTION:
EXCHANGE 70-SERIES 4"
SSTTUBE ASS'Y
4/5/8/10GPM

'DESCRIPTION 2:

DA
B Wi
10 4/a01% E70-0041-HD

e



IIEM | NUMBER DESCRIPTION A
1 |01-401405  |SWIVEL 3/8"Mx 3/8"F S5 I
2 |06-152700  |ST-2700 GUN S$§ RELAX AXTION ]
3 06202300  |LANCE 42" S5 BL 53 INSULATED |
4_|06-415085 |WASH JET1508.51/4"MEG !
5 |11-118018  [HOSEI/EY SUWRPFD IMPAC 4000 1

DESCRIPTION:
GUN/HOSE/TIP ASSY (PEM
P-300)

DESCRIPTION 2: |
1-2700 - LANCE 42" 53 BL
TR I".' |N5}
B AW
PYeETIL EPEMS5-0015

THEET | GF F



BK

&=

7-25-2014' TL | WIRE COLOR CORRECTICNS

DATE | BY DBESGRIPTION

G

G
L R
G
WATER SHUT-OFF

K70-0002 WATER INLET SOLN. 71-SERIES
05-131404 SOLENOID, VALVE 24V(AC) 1/2"

K70-0003 WATER INLET SOLN. 72/73-SERIES
05-131405 SOLENOID, VALVE 24V(AC) 3/4"

i
INLET S8OLNIOD

MEGLEL.
71-72-13-000 SERIES
FEETRET

CLEANING SYSTRMS

REVISIONS

SATE
MT T 7-13-2012

F70-0091-0




[ DAMPER e |

— L& LA = FAST SPEED

QR BK W -'——;:-.'P-' N N = COMMON

nnz
WIRING DIAGRAM

OGS
EXHAUST 4° MIXED FLOW INLINE
DUCT FAN T1-000 SERIES

DEAWNRY: DAFE:
CB-FH 2-12-2020

" 03-001208




A

l!u:ggg

- - -

| + Sr T T
H_41 FEEIESTT AR
= . e
o MWu
o = 0
nm_wﬂ..q..ﬁ ST 7 T
o T[Ty o
(O s e . = = ) W 8
L] i
o wsl| ||| mﬂ ;,_.
1t I I |
Willili—
E _. 3 & f 1
r@@_;._w @ “ . & |= m“"r M_w w @ —WAHW
clollolollelollelblklolbllol
‘olle)’e

o)
0. -0




w0k _. [T
Ha0¥00-124 _..I!_llo

—_

— DUYAEHOS _

o]

Mol
NeaRd
notmnd MoTER =Y .
" wanorms
i 4 o= §
=y g gy R e E
i o e g e Pt ot S P by
=
T _.J._._J..J\J_......_...J g -,
M g Lt
_ - f—— TR
[— ¥ 37 Ll
e T
b — I

e
m
"
s
GLE
T
-]
5
=
——a
L




mEm| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QryY. | IIEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QY.
1 [02-100416 |PHIL MACH SCREW 8/32X1/2 n | 12 (03192100 |CONNECTOR "W" ST BLACK =
2 |02-101600 |SCREW 17414 x 3/4" KWIK 4 13 03192110 |CONN. STRAIN RLF 31-2 SR31-2 1
3 (02111100 |CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 8 | 14 [08-192540 |HEYCO CONN, CD29LABK 1 1/4° 2
4_102a0ilon L HOUNLT: 852, ZNC 2 15 |03.241002 | GROMMET (1/4" SOAP HOSE) i
5 |02-301020 RIVMLTE-32" WIHEX 9 . | =
6 |02-001106 |RWETNUT HEX 1/4™20 UNC 8 ' :; :m !Eﬂﬁ:ﬁ;ﬁgg’:m =
7 [G2-501001 STAR WASHER 2 : iaed 4 :t i !
8 (02501100 | WASHER: 1/4", FLAT, 2INC 9 :: I Iczzzgt :g:é‘:ﬁ'ssup | ‘1‘
9 102622220 |POP RVET5/32X 1/2 8 : |
R S TR 20 Aeohe e - 20 |F70-0160H |SUB PANEL ASSY PASO-HE VAC SWITCH INSOLN| 1
11 |03-192000 |CONNECTOR "k" ST BLACK — | 8 21 |F71-0039-WC | CODED WIRE ASS'Y 1
22 |F71-0040-WC | CODED WIRE ASSY 1
23 |F710046-1 |CORD ASSY 71-523.C 1

(1N

o0 O O
EoG)GDH

DESCRIFTIONS
ELEC ASSY P450-HE VAC
SWITCH IN SOLN

DESCRIPTION2: _ '

440V 3PH 7.5HP CAT |
CLUTCH HWEIGN DAMPER
e T i
Bzazoz | F70-0305AH

WRERT I 55



[TEM| NUMBER

o)
=2

DESCRIPTION

1 |02-100414
02-301000

PHIL MACH SCREW 8/32X1/2
HEX NUT: 8-32, ZINC

02-501001

STAR WASHER

03181211

TERM, RING EYELETS NP

03211323

ROCKER SWITCH 24 VOLT

03-242007

|HOLE PLUG, BLACK PLASTIC

|03-273027

|INDICATOR LIGHT RED 28V

08273087 |
03-273047

1

00N o WM

INDICATOR LIGHT AMBER 28V

INDICATOR LIGHT GREEN 28V

a

03-291020

HOUR METER

—
—_

|04-101448

THERMSTAT CTRL 250 DEG F

Y]

26-111671

DECAL

w

213213

BLACK WIRE: 16GA MTW

-y
o

b70-0047

CONTROL PANEL

ol el L el Rl el el B N S S RS B

[4,]

H03-212005

(5) 15

S

STOP/START SWITCH 24V

'

N
||| Il}

kAt

Uiy

DESCRIPTION:
CONTROL PANEL ASSY

DE?M?MH 440V

3PH 7.5HP

W

LG l/z0n3 DRAWE
o semion F70-0159



[TEM| NUMBER | DESCRIPTION Q. | IIEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION | Q1.
1 _[02-100408 |8/32 X 1" PAN HEAD |6 ] 12 03-261910 |STEP DOWN TRANS KVA .1 I 1
2 (02100416 |PHIL MACH SCREW 8/32X1/2 13 13 |03-274023 |FUSE 2 AMP (400V| 2
3 [02-111100 |CAPSCREW. 1/4-20x 3/4 1 14 |03-274106 |FUSE BLOCK 400V 30 AMP 2P 1
4 [02-301020 |RIVNUT:8-32" W/HEX 1% 15 |08-291317 |TIMER. ADJ, 24V. 2-60 MIN [ 1
5 |02-301106 | RIVET NUT HEX 1/4-20 UNC 1| 16 |04-101080 |CURRENT SWITCH 30V 1
& 03181713 |TERM STRIF 250V 20AMP 1 17 |04-121113  |ELEC, IGN 24V 1
7 |03-181714 I_TERMSI'RIP 250V 20AMP 1 | 18 |09-501340 |BRIDGE RECTIFIER 1
8 [03-252002 |CONTACTOR AB 100C23J10 1 19 |2509-7P5  |Dii B4l 1
9 (03252034 | OVERLOAD A |SA.EEER ] 20 |B70-0046 |ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL i
10 [03-252101 |AUXILIARY CONT. B10 {NO) 1 21 |[B70-0188 |TERM STRIP COMB, 10-POS 1
11 (03261800 |STEP DOWN TRANS KVA .05 1 22 |B70-0169 |TERM STRIP COMB, S-POS 1

| 23 |F01-0306  |RELAY ASSEMBLY 24V 2
Q.
T
i
(€
&)
.-‘"'JF‘
@
|DESCRIPTION?
SUB PANEL ASSY PA50-HE |
VAC SWITCH IN SOLN
DESCRIPTION
440V 3PH 7.5HP CAT
PR CLUTCH DAMPER
: AW B,

 Seriora0zz | F70-0160H |

e R



TEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION  |QTY. TEM| NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QY.
1 .01-102001 |BUSH: 1 X 3/4 HEX BLACK 2 9 [02-111001 |MACHSCREW 1/4-20X1/2 | 1
2 |01-111401 |[ELBOW: 3/4 X 90 DEG BLACK | 3 10 [02-201000 |U BOLT, 1/4"-20 X 2 1/4" i
| 3 01-171401 [3/4" PIPE UNION BLACK 2 | 11 02301100 |NUT, HEX: 1/4-20, SERRATED | 2
4 [01-291001 |NIPPLE, CLOSE, 3/4", BLACK | 2 12 [05-131351 |PILOT ASSEMBLY K
5 [01-291401 |NIPPLE, 3/4" X 3", BLACK 1 13 [05-151006 VLY NG 24V 1 X I"ELEC IGN | 1
6 01292001 NIPPLE, BLACK, 3/4'X 6" | 1 | 14 [10-151100 |NG,BNRX-11 640JET,52 ORF | 1
7 |01-293205 |NIPPLE, BLACK 3/4X15 | 1 15 105140  [TUBING: 1/4" RND ALUMINUM| 1
8 (02101101 MACH SCREW #10-24x1/4 | 1 16 |2202-6  |1/4" FUEL LINE HOSE B
' 17 |B03-0027-1 |PILOT MOUNTING ANGLE 1
| 18 [B70-0195 |PILOT BAFFLE PLATE 1
A"
TOP VIEW
D ROTATED BURNER 5615 | G | BESCRIFTION:
c ADDED 2202+ ECR-20130110 | 11/12/2013 | NS BURNER ASSY
B BO3-0027-1 WAS B03-0027 6/19/2013 | NS |
A | 1051-40 WAS 1051-37 /2503 | 16 | AEYCRIFTION 2
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN PATE | BY [oRieL I —

REVISIONS FSiamn | G70-0001

HHEET | o= |



|I'I'EM NUMBER

DESCRIPTION arv.
1 |01-411402 |[HOSE BARB 3/8NPT x 5/8 90DEG | 1
| 2 |01-451030 |GEAR CLAMP 2
3 [01-451202 |CLAMP: OETIKER 1"2562P | 1
4 [02-101300 |SCREW, TEKS #10-16 X 1/2" 1
5 (03001208 |EXHAUST INDUCER 1
6 [03-192000 |CONNECTOR "k ST BLACK 1
7 (192024  DUCT HOSE 4" FLEXIBLE 1

o
7}

D 01-411402 WAS 01-411407 | ECR-2013-040 | 4/3/2013 | N§
01-411407 WAS 01-411401, DELETED 2207-44, .
c ROTATED VIEW 172213 | LG DEE)s(finlmou. .
B 01-411401 WAS 01-411600 12/10/2012| Hs AUST ASS'Y
T 1800 WA D141 1 400, 2007 A4 WAS 200444 [ DESCRIPTION 2:
A S 0451702 '.,.-.':,':s..': ;--.__":5|{..3.,__ 8/9/2012 | Ns [
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY mewwwm: -
BH 9/9/201 DRAWH
REVISIONS

" D.03 swemiorr ©70-0002



DESCRIPTION

02101400 [SCREW,TEKS #10-16X3/4"
0Z-111011 |MACHSCREW 17420 X | 1/2

02-111012 'MACH SCREW 1/4-20X21/2

]

02-111100 |CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4

@

02111411 [CAREIAGE BOLT 174720.504

e

02-301100 |NUT, HEX: 1/4-20, SERRATED
02-301106 |RIVEF NUT HEX 1/4™20 UNC

O2-201 131 [NUT, HEX: NYLK 1/4" 85

02-501101 |WASHER: 1/4" FLAT S§

—
———r- i :
a'-ocl--lo-o-:-wn—-l

03-242006 [HOLE PLUG, BLACK PLASTIC

_{& |11 15087 _ |BULK EM 3/8" VINYL EDGING
12 |B70-0001-1 |LOWER FRAME SUB-ASS'Y, BLUE

13 [B70-0007 |CORNER POST END

@—n i (1) | 14 [B70-0008 |CORNER POST

. Q'- - 15 |B70-0055-1 |REAR ACCESS PANEL, BLUE
113} 16 |B70-0064-1 [UPPER FRAME SUB-ASS'Y, BLUE

= < ol ] e

Q 17 _|B70-0070-1 |CHAMBER SIDE PANEL, BLUE
18 |B70-0077-2 DRIVE DQOR ASS'Y, SHORT 71, BLUE

= =

[\'ﬁﬁ——’"“ 19 |B70-01%7 |CABLETRAY

| 20 |B70-0238-1 |FRONT DOOR ASS'Y, BLUE
21 |B70-0376 | 70-SERIES LID SLIDE BAR

B70-0377-1 |71-SERIES HINGED LID WELD'T, BLUE

I .
_n_n|ﬂ__

& L =
,//®:' 23 |B70-0378-1 |DRIVE SIDE DOCR TOP, SOLD 71, BLUE
| 24

B70-0401-1 |REAR EXHAUST ASS'Y, S5T TUBE 71-485 GALLON, BLUE

DESCRIPTICN:
MACH, SUB ASSY DOOR &
HINGE TOP, BLUE, 405
GAILLON

A | SHOWING NEW PEM LOGO saxan || DiEESﬁII_IFHON 2

Rev.| DESCRIPTION ECH/ECN DATE | By NI

— = = AW

REVISIONS M iaai0ie | X70-0009C

IHEE T OF)



| MEM | MUMBER | DESCRIPTION Qry,
| 1 02-121209 CARRIAGE BOLT 5/14"18X1" 16
i 2 02-301200 5/16-18 IINC SERRATED NUT 1é
3 03-241000 GROMMET {(FOR WASH JETS) 1
4 B70-0007 CORNER POST END ! 4
5 [B700057 |DRIVE PLATE WELDMENT 1
& B70-0040-1 LOWER FRAME WELDMENT, BLUE 1
7 B70-0042 CHAMEBER PLATE WELDMENT 1
8 B70-D246 BURNER MOUNT ASSEMBLY 1
(4 8 (3 (7@ 1)
T 2 '~,_r _]_, "-;l,_‘ -
| |
|| /
||| (
| -
|I < |
L 2 |
= « | (5]
=] o | r
3 |
-
-
—
(4 ®
*. . |
2
L ]
- I z Py - .ﬁ -
- e® o - '. -
. s g
- ay -
L] -
- - oo
-
. . =
- =®e >
+ o -
<X .
L -}
CDESCRI

DESCRIPTION 2:
PEM BLUE

ETawH i

AT Ko ERAW

[ 182019 | B70-0001

-1

FEE

TPTIOM:
LOWER FRAME SUB-ASS'Y,
BLUE

:J_-



IIEM | MNUMBER DESCRIPTION | QIY.
1 02121209 |CARRWGEBOLTS5/16XI1BXI" | 8
2 (02301200  |5/16-18 ZINC SERRATED NUT | 8
~ 3 |B70-0007 | CORNER POSTEND
4 [B70-0065-1 [UPPER FRAME WELDMENT, BLUE 1

DESCRIFTION:
UPPER FRAME SUB-ASS'Y,
BLUE

DESCRIFTION 2:

ot IO

1 11 ] ¥
102E/201E B70-0064-1

EET T 0



NUMBER | DESCRIFTION | QI

02111100 |CAPSCREW, 1/4-20 % 3/4
02301100 |NUT, HEX: 1/4-20, SERRATED

02-511201 (WASHER, LOCK PLATED 5/14"

02-525010 |LATCH BLACK
870-0379-1 |DRIVE SIDE DOOR BOTIOM, 71 BLUE

t.n|-h|l:n [X] —-]E

= =N NN

F s
\

DETAIL A
SCALE1: 4

DESCRIFTION:
DRIVE DOOR ASS'Y, SHORT
71, BLUE

DESCRIPTION 2:

[I=AWHN BE
Wz rawe

 D5/07/2018 B70-0077-2



-

(3}

. 7
|
\

\\‘\\-._

A

U

DETAIL B
SCALE 1

©
4

14

LOCATE —
TRIM SEAM
IN MIDDLE

NUMBER DESCRIPTION | QIY,

02-111200 | CAP SCREW, 1/4-20 x | HEX 6

“|oz-s1120

02-301160 |NUT, ACORN HEX 1/4"

02-625010 |LATCH BLACK

02-541069 |PLASTIC SPACER 5/8"

1919-80

TRIM SEAL 1/16"

B70-0086-1 |FRONT ACCESS DOOR, BLUE

IIEM

1
| 2 [02:301100 |NUT, HEX: 1/4-20, SERRATED
3

4

5

)

7

8

9

BI0-04246

2
— . 4
1__|WASHER. LOCK PLATED 5/16" 2
2
4

L=
1

HE PEM 553N

REVISIONS

DETAIL A
SCALE1:4
DESCRIFTION:
FRONT DOOR ASS'Y, BLUE
| |DESCRIPTION 2:
LA B70-0424 WAS B70-0239 3/12/200 #H f=-=-w-- = | PEM
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE | BY L= ST

|O&TE: ERAW #:
[ iDa9s2018 B70-0238-1

HeRT 1 LR



DETAIL A

SCALE1:3

REMOVED 03-241011 GROMMET DUE TO VENDOR PART CHANGE

H‘“Hx____ ____f”'j/

MNUMBER DESCRIPTION
02-101005 |HEX HEAD WASHER BOLT 8-32x 1/2"
02-101300 SCREW, TEKS #10-16 X 1/2"
02-101301 |SCREW, TEKS #10-16 X 1/2* $8T
02-301020 |RIVNUT:8-32" W/HEX
03-007214 |SP DAMPER MOTOR
103181203 | GROUND LUG, TERM SLDERLSS
|ae-i01214  DECAL DAMPER SET SCREW
B70-07%&  |DANPER BRACKET 4" EXHAUST
larooiss  [HANDY BOX: 4" X 4"

B70-0349 |J-BOX COVER:BLANK 4X4
B70-0402  |EXHAUST BAFFLE WELD'T, 4" SST TUBE

B70-0404-1 |REAR EXHUST WELD'T, 71/4" 55T TUBE, BLUE

S—
LWM—-E

|
|
mm_-_._._.,.._h‘_.,,L
| |

_.o-am-a|n.¢.n

—
[~
—_| =

INSTALL EXHAUST
BAFFLE INTO
POSMION
INSTALL EXHAUST
BRACKET INTO
POSITION USING
PILOT HOLES FOR
LOCATION.
EXHAUST BAFFLE ISTO | 7

ROTATE FREELY
WITHOUT TOUCHING I, [
EXHAUST BRACKET.

DESCRIPTION:
REAR EXHAUST ASS'Y, SST
TUBE 71-4%5 GALLON, BLUE

DESCRIFTION Z

| sne/202 M e

REV. |

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN | DATE B 5 Ghwe

REVISIONS

Tonse B70-0401-1

HET T OF i



